
 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Brian Alvarez    

Date: 07/12/2024 

             Dept. 50  
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F24901212 Rathsamy, Sonesay Atty: Robert Yamamoto 

In Custody    Jail ID:  1341524 

Booking Number:  2413130 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24901212-1 

District Attorney:  24-4998 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  F154-412-24 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Innessa Yenokian  

 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harell   

Date: 07/12/2024 

Dept. 62 

 
F21903570 Gomez, Joe, JR Atty: Anthony Capozzi 

In Custody   Jail ID:  0113977    

Booking Number:  2117806 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21903570-1 

District Attorney:  21-10835 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  215045   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Nicole Idiart    
  

 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Gary Orozco   

Date: 07/12/2024 

Dept. 70 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F22906573 Ramirez, Antony Niconor Atty: Travis Ishikawa 

Surety Bond   Jail ID:  7112034 

Booking Number:  2222529 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22906573-1 

District Attorney:  22-18727 SA 

Filing Agency Case Number:  21036465 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial   DDA: Adam Christopherson  

 

 

    

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin Harrell, III   

Date:  07/12/2024 

      Dept. 74 
Hearings for: 8:30 AM 

F23909348 Manter, Michael Jay Atty: Eric Castellon 

In Custody   Jail ID:  7037769    

District Attorney:  23-26875 SA 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial                              DDA: Justine Keel 

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24906903 Camarena, Angel Dejesus
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1626
M24906107 Contreraz, Angel Eric ATTY:  Moeck, David M.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402120560
M24900384 Diaz, Valerie ATTY:  Ybarra, Alana
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309151252
M23914072 Falcon, Arthur, III DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1859
M19912952 Hernandez, Carlos Aguilera, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Motion - Serna Motion
M22906840 Hernandez, Carlos Aguilera, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Motion - Serna Motion Filing Agency #:  21-495-288
M24903354 Hernandez, Joshua Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Hearing - Bail Review - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-82129
M21907934 Rodriguez, Heidi Christine DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2113847
M18922480 Rodriguez, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M20919474 Rodriguez, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Hearing - Bail Review - Pre Filing Agency #:  19-435-3174
M21909500 Rodriguez, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  214351155
M24907396 Rodriguez, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1852

Run:  7/11/2024 11:07:01 AM Page: 1 of 71 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M22904787 Caballero, Saudit ATTY:  Rodriguez, Jacqueline Lourdes
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2203050781
F23900868 Caballero, Saudit ATTY:  Rodriguez, Jacqueline Lourdes
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2301110812
F23901336 Carter, Jeremiah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2301190184
F23901251 Celestine, Deven Lamont CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2302180040
F23904016 Coleman, Justin Love DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2305300111
F24904560 Corrales, Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407021343
M22909230 Flynn, Robert Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22907044 Flynn, Robert Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23904630 Flynn, Robert Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-40232

F23907153 Flynn, Robert Kyle
Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-1436

F21908019 Gama, Jose Raul Alcarez ATTY:  Zavala, Gilbert
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  219746
M22905832 Garcia, Eloy ATTY:  Balakian, David
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  21-7448
F24904553 Gonzalez, Andrew Bobby DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407011038
F24903148 Gonzalez, Cesar Segura ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404251206
F14907947 Gonzalez, Matthew Rene ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24904697 Goodloe, Timothy Jermaine
In Custody Arraignment
F23907559 Guerrero, Ricky, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310140933
F22906906 Guzman, Humberto L ATTY:  Prado, Daniel, JR
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-8914
F23901496 Saldana, Eloy Garcia ATTY:  Balakian, David
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-15418
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 10
M15931219 Salgado, Alfonso DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24904680 Sanchez, Jesus Fernando
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406260106
F22909009 Scott, Drena Lashaunn DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2205050530
F23902604 Silvia, Mario Tercero DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303160631

F24903412 Soria, Gary DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-10288

F22905949 Thonthongchith, Vankham DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2208160912
M22908005 Thonthongchith, Vankham DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2208200458
F20902698 Valenzuela, Jesse Ray ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
F21901569 Vargas, Jerry, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2067135
F23901066 Velasquez, Jose Armando DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  COPD220001914
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M20912254 Conley, Patrice Nicole
Jail Release Arraignment
M23906313 Hall, Tamika M CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2302080994
M23906437 Hall, Tamika M CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303171380
F23908321 Hall, Tamika M CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311130132
M24903574 Hall, Tamika M CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312040649
R17900384-3B Harmon, Donald Dwayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F23905113 Harper, Darcy Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2305131233
F22908458 Hernandez, Andy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2208270748
F23901216 Hernandez, Cianna Alexis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302160228
F23904181 Hernandez, Cianna Alexis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-35476
M23909925 Hernandez, Cianna Alexis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-35242
M24906935 Hernandez, Cianna Alexis
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6591
F24904059 Hernandez, Dagoberto Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-461-197
F22901931 Hernandez, Daniel James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-9594
M22911177 Hernandez, Daniel James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207250635
M23914062 Hernandez, Daniel James
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-8789
M21903200 Hernandez, Joel Jimenez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  203354
M21909850 Hernandez, Joel Jimenez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  209010
F21906695 Hernandez, Joel Jimenez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21912
F22901833 Hernandez, Joel Jimenez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  221300
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 11
F23906495 Hernandez, Joel Sebastian Casarez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-903
M24900288 Hernandez, Joel Sebastian Casarez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-404
M11918670 Hernandez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M23912434 Hernandez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307240801
F23909111 Hernandez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312110993
M14921842 Hernandez, Luis Adan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M24902979 Hernandez, Luis Adan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2678
M24905102 Hernandez, Luis Adan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401311253
F24903187 Hernandez, Luis Adan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405060058
M23900616 Hernandez, William WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-77
F23904858 Hernandez, William CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23904861 Hernandez, William WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23905327 Hernandez, William WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-8223
M24907058 Hooten, Ronald Loveall DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2406110273
F21903752 Hueso, Tomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  215302

F22900144 Hueso, Tomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  F1041222

F23906031 Hueso, Tomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-7740
F21906889 Hurtado, Serafin Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Probation Transfer Pursuant to 

PC1203.9
Filing Agency #:  214351257

F24901179 Jacobsen, Michelle Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402130508
F23907331 Johl, Karan Singh ATTY:  Clevenger, Kiley
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-2939
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 11
F21902820 Jones, Patrice
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  211197
M21902497 Jones, Patrice
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2041283
M23909914 Jones, Patrice
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304261073
F22904512 Nicholson, Bradley Elmer ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2206250357
F24904488 Nicholson, Bradley Elmer CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407010043
F24904535 Nicholson, Bradley Elmer CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7535
F22906278 Nickles, Tammie Louise DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2206190964
F20904315 Nunez, Emmanuel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24901948 Nunez, Emmanuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-713
F23907139 Nunez, Gabriela Jasmine DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4845
F23901629 Smith, Chiann Marie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2303050291
F22905397 Ward, Brandon Rubeo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-435-1580
F24903881 WATSON, KAYVOUN HUSANI DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406040129
F11100395 Weathersby, Tyrone Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Annual Review
F22909050 West, Derick James DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212200775
M23910665 West, Derick James DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308281194
F23906523 Whitefield, Michael ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Fugitive Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308310518
F23901302 Wilson, Montrel Lamon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2302170735
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23905675 Bawa, Harmandeep S ATTY:  Drandell, Harry
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-194
M24902731 Ber, Vue DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13502
F23906882 Bolduc, Elizabeth Anne DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2305180437
M21906841 Borges, Brandon Russell ATTY:  Gonzalez, Christa
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  20544
M13915484 Bostick, George Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Motion - Serna Motion
M23910781 Bostick, George Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306100560
M23908933 Brewer, Jordan Tony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2210290517
M24900233 Brewer, Jordan Tony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-14476
M24908060 Cannady, Darick DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3579
M24906249 Delao, Alvaro Johnathan Bravo, JR ATTY:  Salhab, Samer A.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  PD 24-550
M20911400 Garza, Jacy D ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24901782 Garza, Jacy D ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-851
M24907108 Gonzalez, Jose
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1155
M24904202 Gustafon, Taylor Carl CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401210883
M24904433 Kearney, Mark Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401251122
M24905160 Meza, Adriana
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  H24-0453
M23914910 Valorosi, Steve John ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.
Own Recognizance Motion - Pitchess Motion Filing Agency #:  23-60381
M24906878 Vasquez, Guillermo
Appearance Letter / Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-1263
M24906570 Velazquez, Ronaldo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402030830
M24904794 Wolter, Micah Ellis ATTY:  Mann, Amardeep
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-66245
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23900927 Avitia Parra, Melvi DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  35166
M20921316 Esquivel, Victor Manuel DPD:  Public Defender

Motion - Serna Motion Filing Agency #:  19-435-3532
M24908045 Estrada, Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7724
M20920452 Lewis, Clarissa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Proof - Post Filing Agency #:  20-30209
M24905169 Lopez, Juan
Probation Hearing - Proof - Pre Filing Agency #:  2401070910
M20922300 Orellana Navarrete, Wuilmer Alexis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-1678
M24902197 Ortiz, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-435-2589
M23906189 Otero, Barney Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-288

M24907461 Otero, Barney Anthony, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2147
M21902493 Pagan, Marisol DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2065314
M24901426 Perez, Eric Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2310150119
M22902812 Poe, Philquisha  Porshay DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-1446
M23909815 Poe, Philquisha  Porshay DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2209090673
M23909832 Poe, Philquisha  Porshay DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2209090673
M24903960 Salcido, Noah Santos ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0164
M23901530 Saldate, Stephen ATTY:  Luton, Samuel A
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2211110062
M18930405 Salgado, Alfonso
In Custody Arraignment
M24907970 Sasso, Felix Rivera DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Proof - Post Filing Agency #:  24-435-0722
M24908007 Singh, Manjot
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-02796
M20913181 Sosa, Ashley Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24905419 Vasquez, Silverio Robles DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-900
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23909283 Acosta, Jesse Peter DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-542
M24903717 Acosta, Jesse Peter DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3292
M22908985 Alnagar, Shehab Sam Mohamme DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2205241020
M24907815 Alnagar, Shehab Sam Mohamme DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406280910
M23903704 Avalos, Robert Joe DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2212071283
M21908558 Dimery, Ray ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2115471
M24908059 Gonzalez, Gabriela Erica DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7629
M24901584 Maddox, Jontae Jameil DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2303160317
M24902380 Magallanes, Amy Ann Carmen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2608
M16911689 Martinez, Angelic Anna DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review
M20924835 Martinez, Kevin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-435-860
M23913333 Martinez, Kevin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1491
M15913173 MartinezCruz, Melinda Mary DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24906539 MartinezCruz, Melinda Mary DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-401-0256
M15931478 Medina, Javier Lemus
In Custody Arraignment
M17916290 Meza, Luis Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M19916639 Meza, Luis Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
19CEFS02631 County of Fresno vs Salvador Mendez

Return Readiness
22CEFL03834 Diana Medrano Ramos vs Juan Bernal Lozano

Return Readiness- Tier I
21CEFL03620 Diane Xiong Xiong vs Thao Vang

Return Readiness- Tier I
24CEFL00923 Jennifer Lopez vs Michael Jauregui

Return Readiness
23CEFL06522 Lucio Buenabad vs Joann Cervantez

Return Readiness
23CEFL03223 Lynette Gonsalves vs Jose Zambrano

Return Readiness- Tier I
16CEFL03125 Marcus Banks-Bey vs Brandie Banks-Bey

Status Review

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL03930 Maria Gallardo vs Genaro Navarrete

Contested Hearing
24CEFL02209 Maria Medina Garcia vs Leonardo Estrada Ruiz

Contested Hearing-TRO
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03105 Andrea Alvarez-Ramos vs Luis Ramos

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02638 Aracely Covarrubias vs Juan Uribe Lopez

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
21CEFL02307 Baltazar Villarreal, JR vs Jacqueline Villarreal

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
18CEFL05870 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
22CEFL03887 CONFIDENTIAL

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
23CEFL06349 Darian Watkins vs Joshua Ginder

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL01500 Eduardo Martinez Sandate vs Angeles Cruz Cruz

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL01405 Estepahnie Alonzo vs Kevin Paniagua Trejos

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02651 Kaitlin Smith vs Ricky Bishop

Firearm Relinquishment Hearing
24CEFL03117 Latrese Benjamin vs Cameron Rhodes

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
23CEFL04545 Makayla Jackson vs Jonathan Gonzalez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02059 Nora Santillan de Tapia vs Fermin Tapia

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL03040 Otis Simpkins vs Terry Simpkins

TRO Order to Show Cause
21CEFL00150 Shalita Herod vs Eric Herod

OSC - Other
23CEFL04557 Xiomara Corona Villatoro vs Roberto Ruiz

TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01653 Alberto Hineges vs Nancy Hineges

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
22CEFL04074 Estela Caballero Franco vs Luis Mendez Ambriz

Contested Hearing-TRO

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL01596 CONFIDENTIAL

Adult Adoption
23CEFL02323 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
23CEFL02326 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 204
24CEFL02598 CONFIDENTIAL

Adult Adoption
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 21
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJA00079-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00080-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00083-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00083-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 22
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJA00066-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00068-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00071-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption
24CEJA00068-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Adoption

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
18CEJ300364-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ300055-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300055-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Jurisdiction/Disposition
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24903360 Andrade, Miguel Tellez ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5419
F24903096 Chino ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405011533
M21907901 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Post
M21913324 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Post
M22901133 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Post
F22909262 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Post
F22908855 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23906334 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23909276 Cruz, Arturo Moreno DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1739

F24903510 Cruz, Arturo Moreno DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-723
M21912519 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  214497
M22904133 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  221070
M22906807 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-2509
M22912708 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-4166
M22913072 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-1453
M23902336 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-569
M23904359 Maestas, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1173
F23905449 Maestas, Rebecca
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2286
F23901740 Maiden, Tasharee Trachelle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-43
F24903113 Maiden, Tasharee Trachelle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404290534
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 30
F21906885 Major, Leroy Latrale, IV DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2146318
F23908777 Mares, Devin Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1658

F24903842 Mares, Devin Richard DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2381
F24903199 Martinez, Cesar Ortiz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402030857
F23906025 Martinez, Christopher Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2306190075
M24901535 Martinez, Christopher Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2456
F23904359 Martinez, Richard Peralez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306110339
F24901960 Mejia, Isabel ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401161397
F24903796 Melena, Mariano CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  H24-0616
F22904028 Melena, Mariano Garcia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-698

F21900989 Mendoza, Juan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-3471
F23906414 Meneses, Gabriela DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-54451
F24900403 Metz, Jamari DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401120252
M24903493 Metz, Jamari DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311281096
F24903559 Metz, Jamari DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405210693
R23900159-3 MolinaMorales, Hector
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24903559 Monson, Deahjanae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305110591
F24904482 Monson, Deahjanae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406290098
F23909446 Monson, Deahjanae Nichelle Lashaud DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308241300
F19905622 Morales, Veronica Rose Mendez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 30
F24903510 Moreno, Rafael Cruz CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-723
F22907204 Tate, Kenneth ATTY:  Lamanuzzi, Robert
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-44313
M24902203 Taylor, Nashon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402240731
M24907980 Taylor, Nashon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407040645
R22900200-1B Taylor, Nashon
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M23906626 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-3368
M23909363 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435- 1060
M23911497 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-6070
F23908432 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-7402
M24903158 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1491
F24902646 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-596
F24902652 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1976
F24902832 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2220
F24902959 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-0833
F24903324 Valencia, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2675
F22908855 Valencia, Guadalupe Lupita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  22-435-1589
F23906334 Valencia, Guadalupe Lupita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2308240942
F24904508 Vargas, Javier DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406191484
F13908060 Velasco, Angel  Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24904769 Velasco, Angel  Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-659
F24903873 Vongsoury, Pornthep DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406030708
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 30
F23904930 Yirado, Shane Manuel ATTY:  Quint, Sean Brandon
Own Recognizance Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1321
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
17CEFS00063 Autumn Cordova vs Christopher Cordova

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS01225 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ANDRES OCHOA

Motion - Health Care
21CEFS00451 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DALTON TARRANCE

General Motion
11CEFS00669 County of Fresno vs Daniel Orozco

Motion Modify Child Support
14CEFS01087 County of Fresno vs Dejean Chevalier Reddix

Motion Modify Child Support
21CEFS02359 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs GEORGE WILLIAMS, JR 

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS00069 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JASON WISDOM

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS01287 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSE MARTINEZ

Motion - Health Care
24CEFS00306 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JUSTIN GARCIA

General Motion
23CEFS02733 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs LUIS RIOS

Motion Modify Child Support
11CEFS03617 County of Fresno vs Manuel I Contreras Jr

FTA/OSC Contempt NIC
06CEFS01045 County of Fresno vs Marco Licona

Motion - Determine Arrears
23CEFS02185 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RANDY VASQUEZ

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS01289 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAVOUTH NUTH

Motion - Health Care
24CEFS00683 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs TAYJON LEWIS

Motion - Health Care
23CEFS03093 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs THOMAS WOODALL

Motion Modify Child Support
23CEFS01705 County of Tulare vs Eric Alarcon

Motion Modify Child Support
21CEFL05128 Melissa Duque vs Jovani Duque

Settlement Conference - Contempt
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 303
Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03067 Steven Luna vs Priscilla Montez

Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL02676 Alfredo De Jesus, III vs Jessica Nguyen

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL01066 Ashley Zambrano vs Javier Mccoy

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
13CEFL01864 CONFIDENTIAL

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
19CEFL02470 Daneall Delgadillo vs Jose Delgadillo

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL03076 Diana Suarez vs Matthew Gallardo

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02396 Frankie Raney vs Kristen  Raney

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02631 Genevieve Valenzuela vs Rogelio Valenzuela

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL02532 Ilyanna Reyes vs Richard Martinez

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL03066 Kema Gross, SR vs Denai Bolden

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03064 Laura Daniel Nava vs Daniel  Macias 

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL03063 Marcelino Alba Galvez  vs Rosario Lopez Alba 

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03078 Maria Almendarez vs Nelida Ramirez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02373 Monique Perez vs Emiliano Perez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02560 Savana Perez vs Samuel Wahyudi

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL01073 Stephanie Coronado vs Jesse Pereida, III

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01862 Ashley Miller vs Jacob Miller

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03067 Steven Luna vs Priscilla Montez

Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL00280 Celina Orellana vs Israel Ramirez - LEAD

Return Readiness- Tier I
13CEFL06288 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier II
19CEFL06389 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFL01894 Erica Brewer vs Evan Brewer

Return Readiness- Tier II
24CEFL00185 Evelyn Evans vs Paul Lemus

Return Readiness- Tier I
23CEFL04594 Patricia Jimenez vs Zacarias Jimenez Morales

Return Readiness- Tier II
16CEFL06192 Rita Molina vs Javier Palacios Garcia

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
17CEFL00592 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III
17CEFL06388 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness
19CEFL05189 CONFIDENTIAL

Evidentiary Hearing
10CEFL02783 Liz Andrade-Rubalcaba vs Jonathan F Rubalcaba 

(Lead)
Return Readiness- Tier II

19CEFL05298 Nicholas Velasquez vs Chelsey Velasquez
Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFS03240 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MIGUEL NAVARRO

Companion Case Calendared by Court
22CEFL02784 Miguel Navarro vs Galilea Silva

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24902095 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F20906498 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F23909264 Dhaliwal, Ajmer Singh ATTY:  Calabria, Donald
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312171011
M22901732 Dixon, Dala La CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-60886
F22906918 Dixon, Dala La CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-11490
M23907437 Dixon, Dala La CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-236
M24904049 Dixon, Dala La CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312090911
M16915263 Dockett, Ronnie, II DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F20903582 Dockett, Ronnie, II DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F23907604 Dominguez , Stephanie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22FA015155
F24901109 Eldridge, Domonique Davon Darnell
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Motion - Exonerate Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2402080959

F21909460 Galan, Alexander Felipe ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2165633

M23904158 Galindo, Gary Peter DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1898
F24901878 Galindo, Gary Peter DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1075
F24904554 Galindo, Gary Peter DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406240344
F23906803 Gamboa, Rogelio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-1984
F24904462 Garcia, Cristobal Cervantes
Surety Bond Hearing - Proof of Enrollment - Pre Filing Agency #:  2406071292
F22901481 Garcia, Daniel David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2203070364
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 31
M22902011 Garcia, Daniel David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2203120942
F22902932 Garcia, Daniel David CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-4867
F22901183 Garcia, Deborah CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-435-19
F24902522 Garcia, John ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4078
F23903933 Garcia, Robert Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305190830
F21906860 Garcia, Russell Scott DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2069429

F23903948 Gardiakos, George G ATTY:  Espindola, Jacobo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-1092
F20906498 Garretson, Rachel Precious CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  20-8258
F24902095 Garretson, Rachel Precious CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  24-3342
F23906417 Gilbert, Shane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1438
F24903910 Godfrey, Moses DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406040311
F24904691 Godinez, Benito Jesus
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407091049
F22902128 Gonzales, Steven Perez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  F27641222

M23909762 Gonzales, Steven Perez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304300653
F24902047 Goree, Isaiah Dominic DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-1699
F07904510 Grauth, Cozette Levette DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Report - Pre
M21900457 Grauth, Cozette Levette
In Custody Arraignment
F22906459 Guajardo, Daniel ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2207310561
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 31
F23905861 Guajardo, Daniel ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308080171
F21908751 Gunland, Michelle Rae CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2159102

F24903787 Guzman, Christopher Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405270739
F16901568 Lambert, Shoehei Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
State Hospital Mental Health - Annual Review
F16903069 Lambert, Shoehei Anthony CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates

Mental Health - Annual Review
F24904183 Laventure, Gina Raquel ATTY:  Renge, Jon
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402031513
F23907694 Lee, Nhia ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-71468
F21907570 Lemos, Edward ATTY:  Nushwat, Jamil
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-51752
F23903013 Littlejohn, Deshaun DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2304260134
F24901749 Longinos, Jesus David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402280470
P22900050-4 Longinos, Jesus David DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of  Parole Sentencing Hearing
F22906513 Lopez, Angel Eduardo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-8158

F24902207 Lopez, Angel Eduardo ATTY:  Baly, Scott D.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403251235
F24902284 Lopez, Angel Eduardo ATTY:  Baly, Scott D.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403220309
F24902314 Lopez, Angel Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403080107
M19921370 Lopez, Cristian Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M21906092 Lopez, Cristian Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21435534
M21906302 Lopez, Cristian Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21435717
M22904080 Lopez, Cristian Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1646
F24900266 Lopez, Cristian Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401091194
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 31
M22907264 Lopez, Gabriel Jerardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-5280
F21908239 Lopez, Ismael Bilistein DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21837
M23907752 Lopez, Ismael Bilistein DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-7053
F24904696 Lopez, Jesse
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7829
F23903358 Lopez, Melecio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-5251
M23908687 Lopez, Melecio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303310987
F23900945 Lopez, Raymond A ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-105

M23907930 Lopez, Raymond A ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307130985

F23908522 Lopez, Raymond A ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1607
F22908480 Loyagovea, Alan Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-435-2545
F23903324 Lozano, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305040613

F23907448 Lozano, Raul Sanchez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-10884
M21913285 Rodriguez, Danny CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  214351276
F24900360 Rodriguez, Danny CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401111286
F23906431 Saldana, Brenda Yesenia Lemus CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2308260198
F23909264 Singh, Sarpreet ATTY:  Calabria, Donald
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2312171011
F20903386 Thomas, Arthur Tramaine ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5
F22903985 Thomas, Arthur Tramaine ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2206050767
F19908324 Yang, Neng CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Pre Prelim
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20907263 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar WHEEL:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  20-7752
M21913939 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar WHEEL:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  2160057
M21913931 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar WHEEL:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  201151
F23900295 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  2211260102
F23905839 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  2307260095
F23907492 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  2310040700
F23909138 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  2309280198
F24900351 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  2401120033
M24903535 AiyeboSkinner, Brandon Delmar ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Hearing- Pre Filing Agency #:  2312030568
M19927091 Alcala, Jose Adrian ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard Anthony
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23902422 Alcala, Jose Adrian ATTY:  Beshwate, Richard
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302181056
F24904566 Almaguer, Issac DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3528
F24902691 Amaro, Jorge Armando CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404171010
R20900161-1C Amaro, Jorge Armando CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F20909020 Applewhite, Daisy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  20-2832
R23900261-1 Arias, Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23908803 Arias, Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312040272
F23908981 Arias, Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-14235
M20910621 Chacon, Hector Estrada DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M21914952 Chacon, Hector Estrada DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2146928
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M22904176 Chacon, Hector Estrada DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22319
M23914645 Chacon, Hector Estrada DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-59964
F24902377 Chacon, Hector Estrada DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403260571
F24902567 Chavez, Evaleen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-461-86
F24903693 Chavez, Evaleen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405241419
F18901398 Creason, Mark Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24902520 Cruz Lopez, Fidel Damian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0980
R23900082-2B Cruz, Jose Luis
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
R20900164-2B Obrien, Terry Lee, JR WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24900304 Obrien, Terry Lee, JR WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401080200
M24900664 Obrien, Terry Lee, JR WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309240266
F24903315 Obrien, Terry Lee, JR WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-28310
F22906656 Olivas Sanchez, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-1450
M22909734 Olivas Sanchez, Alex DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-1617, 21-0001292, 

22-1485
F24904518 Ortega, Raven DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406020914
M20923249 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  20-46549
M21914160 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2148723
M23902131 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2211020399
F23905437 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2307060622
M24903898 Ortiz, Jamal Danwell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2403050298
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24902449 Armstrong, Harold Joseph, III CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-665
F24902444 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23908969 Ebner, Matthew Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-13539
F23904305 Echeverria, Jesus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-12295
F23906001 Echeverria, Jesus, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2308130018
F23901109 Estrada, Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1653

M20916427 Estrada, Hugo Alexis Mendoza DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M20918799 Estrada, Hugo Alexis Mendoza DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
F20906392 Estrada, Hugo Alexis Mendoza DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-37342
F24904028 Evans, Curtis Carlton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406060684
F24904040 Evans, Curtis Carlton DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406110706
F23908812 Everitt, Mark Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312020304
F24903666 Everitt, Mark Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23908814 Pacheco, Emiliano Gilberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312010735
F24900270 Patton, Michele CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401041179
F24902444 Pearson, Daniel Cruz DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2404090092
F23905714 Perez, Josiah David DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-1241
F24904694 Perez, Michael
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407090903
F22905872 Perkins, Eric CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2208121279
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F23902268 Perkins, Eric Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2303241089
M24906776 Perkins, Eric Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405190865
F20901468 Peterson, Michael Powell DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23908734 Peterson, Michael Powell DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1783

F23903245 Pittman, Raymond Junior DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305020689
F24903189 Pogosyan, Gor Marzpetunievich DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404250618
F24903640 Preciado, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405230999
F22901285 Pruitt, Raymond Earnest ATTY:  Oviedo, Lanae
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-2480
F22903931 Pruitt, Raymond Earnest DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-4021128
F23905320 Salcido, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307170975
F22907155 Saldana, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-9187
M22911859 Saldana, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2207310505
M23909760 Saldana, Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305241394
F24900557 Sanchez, Elias Frias DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F23907117 Sanchez, Mardomiano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2309260293

F24903641 Sanchez, Mardomiano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2224
F24900260 Santiago, Vicente Sergio ATTY:  Wilson, Roger
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312250061
M24907959 Santiago, Vicente Sergio ATTY:  Wilson, Roger
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0724
F24902684 Shoff, John Deforrest DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-4392
F13906647 Silvas, Oscar Games DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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F16903296 Silvas, Oscar Games DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22904383 Silvas, Oscar Games DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  22-220
F24901196 Simmons, Leal Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402030381
M24906329 Simmons, Leal Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402010931
F23905303 Singanonh, Noah
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2307080579
F24903400 Singh, Malkiat ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405150077
F24901305 Singh, Manbir ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401220118
F23903619 Skinner, Montray George DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2305110106
F24902449 Smith, Armani Tyree DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-665
R18900146-1C Smith, Sean DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24900143 Smith, Sean DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401041320
F24901147 Sosa IV, Alfred DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402120066
F24901191 Sosa IV, Alfred DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402090210
F21906821 Stitt, Daniel Mathew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2139484
F22903639 Stitt, Daniel Mathew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-5937
F23902830 Stitt, Daniel Mathew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4687
M23914926 Stitt, Daniel Mathew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F621-412-23
F24900658 Subia, Raquel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2401221446

M22912546 Summerfield, Bobby Louis, III DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-47338
M22912817 Summerfield, Bobby Louis, III DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208240641
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F23906383 Summerfield, Bobby Louis, III DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-46212
F24902117 Xiong, Nancy
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-267
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F22908618 Barnett, Charis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  2212060117
F24903491 Beecher, Subahzai Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1354
R18900277-1B Beecher, Subahzai Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904653 Berger, Christopher Lee
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406200590
F22909189 Bien, John Jacob ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2209071234
F22908576 Boos, Shawn Andrew ATTY:  Harris, Miles
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212030654
M17924777 Brar, Tej Singh ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Pre-Trial Release FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion
F22907472 Brar, Tej Singh ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  22-36893
M21914862 Bratcher, Nicholas Sean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2154261
F22901652 Bratcher, Nicholas Sean DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  226998
F24904689 Brewer, Jordan Tony
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404301323
F18900571 Brown, Matthew Harding ATTY:  Esquivel, Richard E
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Preliminary Hearing

F23908765 Buskirk, Logan James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F21903503 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M20917989 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M21907784 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F22908618 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
M21908101 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M21912748 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24900328 Finney, Rick DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401101169
F23900507 Flores, Eduardo Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  22-63390
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F24903749 Garcia, George, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5728
F22907931 Moore, Alexander Raheem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2210301055
F22907959 Moore, Alexander Raheem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-13239
F23901721 Moore, Alexander Raheem DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2303080014
F23903972 Ramirez, Diego CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-10059
F24902553 Ramirez, Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0004083
F24903749 Ramirez, Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5728
F23906566 Ramirez, Julio Leonardo ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308090618
F24904369 Ramirez, Manuel Ruiz
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3396
F23905379 RAMIREZPEROZO, ORLANDO JAVIER DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-7631
F23907488 RAMIREZPEROZO, ORLANDO JAVIER DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2310100236
F23908622 RAMIREZPEROZO, ORLANDO JAVIER DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2309060553
F24903907 Ray, Jared DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-6409
F24900971 Reid, Hugh B DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1476
F24904150 Ro, Anthony Roy ATTY:  Chambers, Gregory A.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406010050
F18905494 Rocha, Alexander Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22900161 Rocha, Alexander Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2125007
F22908977 Romero, Ricki Miranda DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211240905

M19923252 Rosas, Eriberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M21900192 Rosas, Eriberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-12858
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F24904487 Rosas, Eriberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
M20917989 Ruiz, Cassandra Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F21903503 Ruiz, Cassandra Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2123039
M21907784 Ruiz, Cassandra Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  213921
M21908101 Ruiz, Cassandra Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  215004
M21912748 Ruiz, Cassandra Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2136370
M24901648 Ruiz, Cassandra Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303181002
F23906566 Torres, Eliana ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308090618
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24CEFL02243 Bryana Rizo vs Adriano Carbajal

Trial Setting
17CEFL06388 CONFIDENTIAL

Trial Setting
22CEFL03538 Gabrielle  Kant vs Niles Kant, JR 

Trial Setting
22CEFL02780 Gabrielle Kant vs Niles Kant, JR 

Trial Setting
20CEFL01375 Talynn Garduno vs Christopher Garduno

Status Review
19CEFL01374 Tasha Huljev vs Igor Huljev

Trial Setting

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL00878 Robert Farmer vs Holly  Farmer

Contested Hearing
23CEFL01873 Robert H Farmer vs Holly Farmer

Contested Hearing
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Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
19CECG03601 BMO Harris Bank N.A. vs. Parminder Singh

Case Management Conference
23CECG03186 Central Valley Lift Pros Inc. vs. Central Valley Lift 

Tech Inc.
Case Management Conference

22CECG02585 Jane Doe vs. John Doe
Case Management Conference

22CECG02689 Kenneth Williams vs. Shlomo Rechnitz
Case Management Conference

23CECG00980 Lisa Gibbs vs. Shane Gibbs
Case Management Conference

23CECG04892 Mariana Hernandez vs. Barrett Distribution Centers, 
Inc.
Case Management Conference

22CECG04161 Marilyn Calderon vs. Landon Chipps
Case Management Conference

23CECG01024 Omar Maravilla-Gutierrez vs. Valley Power Systems 
North, Inc.
Case Management Conference

23CECG02667 Richard Saldivar, SR vs. Richard Saldivar, JR
Case Management Conference

22CECG03038 The State of California vs. Diana Roeding
Case Management Conference

23CECG04930 Timothy Willborn vs. FCA US LLC
Case Management Conference

23CECG00308 United Rentals (North America) Inc. vs. Lee Voege
Case Management Conference

Time:  9:31 AM -----------------------
14CECG02461 Linda Anderson vs. Western Health Resources

Continued CRC 3.1385

Time:  9:32 AM -----------------------
23CECG02705 Carmen Quintero Millan vs. Nouri Modallalkar / LEAD 

CASE
OSC - ADR Stipulation

23CECL00901 Connect By American Family vs. George Hamilton
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

23CECG04926 Diego Gonzalez vs  Michael Mendoza
OSC - ADR Stipulation

22CECG04181 Flewiid Industries LLC vs. Matthew Billingsley
OSC - ADR Stipulation

23CECG02727 Francisco Munoz vs. Winco Holdings, Inc.
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
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21CECG00592 John Chavira vs. George Brown Sports Club - Palm, 

LLC
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

22CECG01584 Levelle Maxey vs  Bull Dog Towing
Order to Show Cause - Dismissal

21CECG01048 Maria Manzo vs. Shogy Ahmed / LEAD CASE
OSC - ADR Stipulation

23CECG04987 Phyllis Estrada vs. Nissan North America, Inc.
OSC - ADR Stipulation
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22CECL06900 Capital Collections, LLC vs. El Centenario Jewelry 

Inc.
Order of Examination

22CECL06597 Capital Collections, LLC vs. Maynor Gonzalez
Order of Examination

23CESC00446 Erika Alvarado vs. Gold Rush Auto Wholesale
Order of Examination - Bench Warrant

23CESC01355 Guadalupe Martinez vs. Juan Mendoza
Order of Examination

23CESC01089 Kroeger Equipment & Supply Co. Inc vs. Aneet 
Divyah & Company LLC
Order of Examination

22CESC00628 Law Office of Amy R. Lovegren-Tipton, APLC vs. 
Valerie Cuen
Order of Examination

17CECG03859 Wells Fargo Bank, National Association vs. Paulith 
Boutah
Order of Examination

23CECL01510 West Shaw Estates Homeowners Association vs. 
Daniel Rodriguez, JR 
Continued OX

Time:  8:40 AM -----------------------
22CECL03341 Achievable Solutions Inc.  vs. Christa  McMichaels 

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL03362 Achievable Solutions Inc. vs. Elmer Mulder

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL03437 Achievable Solutions Inc. vs. Martha Gomez

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL03342 Achievable Solutions Inc. vs. Princess Subratie

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL03360 Achievable Solutions Inc. vs. Rebecca Ojeda

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL03339 Achievable Solutions Inc. vs. Shakur Tyson

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL06605 Aspire Genral Insurnace Company, a corporation vs. 

Tomas Medina
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL03514 Cavalry Spv I, Llc As Assignee Of  Department 
Stores National Bank vs. Loveth Idoni
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL05242 Cavalry SPV I, LLC vs. Chanthy Yin
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL06635 Cavalry SPV I, LLC vs. Emiliano Banda
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
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22CECL07137 Cavalry SPV I, LLC vs. Jennifer Bendijo

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL05319 Cavalry SPV I, LLC vs. Lacey Collins

OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
22CECL06621 Cavalry SPV I, LLC vs. Stephanie Arreguin, An 

Individual
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL05240 Cavalry SPV I, LLC. vs. J Torres Magallon
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL09140 CKS Prime Investments LLC vs. Mercedes Sanchez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL07896 Credit Corp Solutions INC. vs. Cruz Zamarripas
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL06608 Credit Corp Solutions, Inc.  vs. Lyn Eitzen
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL03349 Discover Bank vs. Manuel Mendes
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL05313 Galaxy International Purchasing, LLC vs. Alvin 
Ramos
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL05163 Jefferson Capital Systems, LLC vs. Jesus Herrera
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL03400 Jefferson Capital Systems, LLC vs. Tamara Hiebert
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL06888 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Billy Resendiz
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL08820 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Juan Guzman
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL06996 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Mario Rivera
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL06792 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Mayra Briseno
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL05220 LVNV Funding LLC vs. Noelia Cardenas
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL06725 Midland Credit Management Inc. vs. Carlos Jimenez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL07160 OneMain Financial Group, LLC vs. Antonio Martinez
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL03491 OneMain Financial Group, LLC vs. Juan Montes, JR 
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL06724 Plaza Services, LLC vs. Brian Caughell
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL06876 States Recovery Systems, Inc. vs. Barbara Phipps
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 404
19CECL11169 System & Services Technologies, INC vs. Frank 

Verduzco, JR 
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL05209 TD Bank USA, N.A. vs. Kenneth Benton
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

22CECL03455 TD Bank USA, N.A. vs. Steven Jones
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo

21CECL07770 UHG I, LLC vs. Monica Silva Jurado
OSC - 3.740 Collection Case Dispo
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Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 501
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
13CEPR00943 Edith Lillian Mitchell Stevens Rev. Liv. Trust

Court Trial
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Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 502
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CECG03354 Isaac Lopez vs. K-Lin Events, LLC

Jury Trial
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jr., Jeffrey Y.
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 503
Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
23CECG00171 Guadalupe Alcantar vs. General Motors, LLC

Trial Readiness
22CECG01729 Nicole  Wright  vs. Jayson Emerian

Pre Trial Discovery Conference
22CECG00332 Nivninder  Kaur vs. Gurmeet Rai

Trial Readiness
21CECG02261 Sergiu Smecal vs. Marin Mihu

Trial Readiness

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
F21907839 Venegas, Juan  Alfredo WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Hearing - Petition to Vacate Conviction/Resentencing 

1172.6

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
21CECG03472 Isaac Clark vs. Jason Pritchard, SR 

Pre Trial Discovery Conference
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Judge:     Zepeda, Francine
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 51
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF99634307 Belyeu, David Franklin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Franklin Case Evidentiary - Post Disposition Filing Agency #:  99-2881
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Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
C24900001 3159 E Illinois Ave in the County of Fresno

Motion - Return of Property - Post

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
P24900035-1 Campos, Shawn Anthony
Citation Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P24900036-1 Criado, Eddie Ray
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P24900026-1 Delacruz, Martin Anthony
Citation / In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P24900028-1 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P19900052-2B Jones, Michael Antwon Wyshiek
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P19900145-1B Medina, Javier, JR
Citation Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
P24900031-1 Sanchez, Joe Manuel
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
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Judge:     Gaab, Kimberly
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 54
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F07902319 Downs, Ivory Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Franklin Case Status - Post Disposition
CF06900695 Zaragoza, Antonio Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender

Franklin Case Status - Post Disposition Filing Agency #:  05-24183
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Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 62
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CRRP687393 ., .

Hearing - Rehabilitation and Pardon
F22903060 Ballesteros, Juan Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Set Aside Information PC 995 Filing Agency #:  17-13704
24CRFP687357 CONFIDENTIAL

Relief Firearm Prohibition
F16907654 Hairell, Jason Duane ATTY:  Harris, Miles Austin
In Custody Motion - Set Aside Information PC 995
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Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 70
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CRWR686854 ., .
Prison Cost Sheet Evidentiary Hearing
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Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23911785 Abney , Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306170774
F24900521 Abney , Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401180511
M23900561 Abney, Eric James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-11756
M23906388 Abney, Eric James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303020938
F23904572 Alldredge, Jenna Gregoria DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2306161130
M24901844 Alldredge, Jenna Gregoria DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308191090
F23907596 AnalcoNolasco, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2310160806
F24904609 AraujoCardona, Jose Alfredo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2666
F22901671 Avila, Steven Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-2793
F22902016 Avila, Steven Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-4069
F22904268 Avila, Steven Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-7271
F24904555 Bailey, Brandon Wyatt DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407020331
F23901951 Barajas, Lilianna ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond

Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-1010

F24903158 Barriga, Pilar ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4048
F24901503 Blanco, Samuel Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402020582
F22902034 Boister, Jeramey Alan ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  223622
F22905762 Cruz, Joe Pizano DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  22-3059
R23900061-2 Dean, Pearson Kenneth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F23908702 Delcid, Brian Alejandro ATTY:  Trevino, Jim A.
In Custody / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311290053
M15913987 Delgado, Nathan Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 95
M24900688 Delgado, Nathan Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310230222
F24903393 Delgado, Nathan Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405150134
F24902345 Duran, Ever Alfonso ATTY:  Powers, Joshua P.
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403210299
M20913769 Estrella, Jessica CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F23900520 Eurich, Brian ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-2665
F23902611 Eurich, Brian ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2302030884
F24902059 Krivis, Justin ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403071414
F23908909 Larios, Ofelia Perez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312060795
R23900189-2 Leon, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F24904457 Leon, Victor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404190695
F24901695 Lopez Ventura, Ramiro ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2403040741
F24904683 Padilla, Frank Allen
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406250709
F24903634 Paradise, Adam Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  2405230564
F24903925 Paredes, Rafael Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-6095
F23908665 Pombo, Rachel ATTY:  JONES, PETER
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-73266
F22900322 Posadas, Medalio  Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2293
M24907246 Posadas, Medalio  Enrique DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1143
F23900935 Tapia, Antonio Raphael, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2302051011
F24901856 Tapia, Antonio Raphael, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2403101090
M23903588 Thomas, Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2210020576

F23901705 Torres, Angelo Joseph Boo Boo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2212180347
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Department:     Department 95
F23903913 Zaagoza, Ronnie Ange CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2305251111
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Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24902970 Her, Mela DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404170789
F22902065 Hernandez, Hernan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2203260181
F22908667 Hickman, Thomas James Trifilo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2212070626
F22908193 Hobson, Sean Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2211110562
F23900383 Hooks, Jazmin Renay CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2211110019
F23907885 Howard, Deauntey DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2310250871
F23909495 Howard, Shawn Patrick ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2311230203
F20906440 Jerkovich, Mathew David DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  20-40421
F20905065 Jurado, Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
F23903778 Manzano, Alvino ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2305210329
F24902492 MartinezPineda, Guillermo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404080923
F23905392 Mayorga, Melissa Marie ATTY:  Harris, Miles
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307101389
M24905525 Mayorga, Melissa Marie ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-00998
F23908528 Mccray, Zurishaddai Zakarie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2311220037

F24904558 Mccray, Zurishaddai Zakarie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406201305
F23904621 McDowell, Kevin Maurice DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2306210086
F23907863 McFarland, Marcus Lamont CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  COPD230002142

F24902081 Mcgrue, Alfred ATTY:  Green, Eric
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  240310090
F23907749 Mejorado, Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1248
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Department:     Department 96
M21901288 Mendez Perez, Jorge Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M21904509 Mendez Perez, Jorge Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2130
M22903414 Mendez Perez, Jorge Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21435894
F24902944 Mendez Perez, Jorge Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404270810
F24904372 Mendez Perez, Jorge Luis

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-424
F24902987 Miranda, Josiah Joel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1680
F23901536 Mojica, Jose Moises DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2302281125
F22906400 Molina, Adrian E DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2209040027
F24901941 Mora, Norma DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403161325
F23903784 Munoz, Adam A DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-2018
F22904867 Munoz, Benjamin Prince DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2207071116
F21908123 Ordonez, Felix CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-4117
F24902518 Orozco, Marcos DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4075
F23906289 Ortiz, Lisa Michelle ATTY:  Fox, Gregory W.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F22904149 Ortiz, Robert, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2206110102
R22900222-3 Quintana, Johnny, JR
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24901893 Ramirez, Jesus ATTY:  Moore, Kojo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403030090
M24908119 Ramirez, Michael Lee
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407080340
R24900157-1 Ramirez, Michael Lee
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23903636 Ramirez, Oscar Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-31042

M24907645 Ramirez, Oscar Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406251253
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Department:     Department 96
F21903043 Rios, Eric Socorro ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2111278
F23901060 Rios, Eric Socorro ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2302040116
F23903367 RiveraBanegas, Jorge ATTY:  Caine, Christopher
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-5298
F23905896 Rodriguez , Daniel Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  2308080735
F23900794 Rodriguez, Corey Ericke DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2212230604

F23905489 Rodriguez, Everardo DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2307141390
F24900303 Rodriguez, Everardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2401091340
F22908171 Romero, Adan DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2211110633
F19906020 Romero, Alexander ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review
F23900745 Rosales, Juan Luis ATTY:  Mann, Kamal D
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1082

F24903387 Rosales, Juan Luis ATTY:  Mann, Kamal D
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405130191
F19904332 Walker, John William ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24907872 Walker, John William
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1004
F24904693 Webster, Evan James
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407080610
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Department:     Department 97B
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M20919842 Bettencourt, Bryce Rodney ATTY:  Schwab, Gerald S., JR
Own Recognizance Sentencing
F22901283 Bettencourt, Bryce Rodney ATTY:  Schwab, Gerald S., JR
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-296
F22902850 Bettencourt, Bryce Rodney ATTY:  Schwab, Gerald S., JR
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2204201076
F23907721 Castro, Marco Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310191075
F22905364 Escalante, Anthony Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-1199
F22903095 Love, Maurice CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2204270849
F23906265 Madave, Demarco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308220715
M23910245 Madave, Demarco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2308031343
F21906913 Mayer, Sean Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2146523
R22900027-1 Melgoza, Joshua Joel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing
F23906661 Melgoza, Joshua Joel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-3768
M21907901 Moncivaiz, Phillip DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Post Filing Agency #:  2134181
M21913324 Moncivaiz, Phillip DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Post Filing Agency #:  2138224
M22901133 Moncivaiz, Phillip DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Post Filing Agency #:  2157292
F22909262 Moncivaiz, Phillip DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Post Filing Agency #:  2206280999
F22907745 Palmer, Sarah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2210230410
M16929465 Wiltz, Bariki DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing
M21911572 Wiltz, Bariki DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2138335
M21913765 Wiltz, Bariki DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2143889
F23901632 Wiltz, Bariki DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2303030628
F23901700 Wiltz, Bariki DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-368
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Department:     Department 97B
F23905089 Wiltz, Bariki DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion - Eligibility Hearing Filing Agency #:  2307100933

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F23906941 Abrantes, Jemma Lynne DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2309180545
F22904073 Aguilar, Benito Alfredo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  21-57464
F22903965 Amezola, Marco Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-6613
F22901492 Chanthanong, Somsak DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-10030
M22909389 Chastian, Keith Emerson DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-09951
F23902151 Chastian, Keith Emerson DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-17369
F23902222 Chastian, Keith Emerson DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-3327
M23905841 Chastian, Keith Emerson DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-13778
M24902724 Chastian, Keith Emerson DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304060754
F23902383 Clowers, Deana Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-3708
F22906346 Freeman, Jeannetta DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2207270513
F21908302 Garcia, Marlon Antan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2145701
F22900151 Garcia, Marlon Antan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22758
F22900155 Garcia, Marlon Antan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22167
F21909004 Knight, Travis DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  212000
F22902768 LopezMorones, Nohemi G DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-435-727
F21908074 Perez, Joshua DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2154737
F21904419 Perez, Julian Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2112063
F20900721 Romero, Nicole ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing
F20902169 Romero, Nicole ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing
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M20914843 Romero, Nicole ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing
M20916162 Romero, Nicole ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing
F20907785 Romero, Nicole ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing
F20909082 Romero, Nicole ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing
F21900514 Romero, Nicole ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing
F22908513 Sahagun, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-1295
M23908343 Sahagun, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-505
F23905524 Smith, Maycie Alayna DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2307240059
F23906997 Smith, Maycie Alayna DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2305171107
F19904640 Squaglia, Olivia WHEEL:  Lindahl, Linden
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing
F20903531 Squaglia, Olivia ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing
F20905920 Squaglia, Olivia ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing
F22905704 Torres, William DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2208051190
F23901195 Vasquez, Frank DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  2302141168
F21907599 Wahl, Naseer DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Mental Health Diversion - Termination Hearing Filing Agency #:  2152768
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
I22900320 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
I22900373 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
169732 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
MM15819 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
MM15204 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
52129 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
MQ81604 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
MM15421 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
2370542 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
2356881 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E915145 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E926792 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
MM21993 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E929880 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E929881 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
I24900173 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
I24900190 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
JM34083 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
7H8F0004V CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
45654 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
7HGF003PK CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E915191 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E928854 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E928842 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E926104 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E946709 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E923934 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E923333 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E939762 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E886367 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E893353 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E744631 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
E939928 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment
I24900178 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Arraignment

Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
170417 Aguilera, Steven Daniel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E890008 Aleman, Jose Donovan
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MH25484 Ali, Hilmi Ali
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2187 Alvarado, Belmont Cruz
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
LP85797 Alvarado, Tiffany  Jasmine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
LP82178 Anderson, Dusty
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
CR033653 Anderson, Dusty Ray
Conditional Release Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E913444 Archie, Tezale Rene
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E892779 ARETEGAFLOREZ, MIGUEL ANGEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E913454 AVILA, LISETTE AMPARO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H82004PH BENTO, ROBSON EDUARDO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2367874 Buchanan, Tony Devette
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169546 Castaneda, Jhocelyn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
168997 Castellanos, Karina
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
34583 Castillano, Hugo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
536974 Cato, Aaron
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169932 Chavez , Shelby Lynn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E889306 Chhina, Harjot Singh
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E891534 CLAUSSEN, DOUGLAS KENNETH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E892781 CORDOBA, LAZARO SANCHEZ
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E888016 CORRAL, MARIO, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
2360092 DIAZ, OMAR SALVADOR ALBARRAN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E888019 Douonnang, Boris Tadong
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
135011 Escutia Roche, Rumaldo Alexander
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E913459 Espinoza, Elias Anthony
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
41464 Feriazurita, Christopher
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2367044 Ford, Elva Jean
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E913453 GARCIA, ISABELLA ELISA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
44745 Garcia, Tonia Lynn
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169982 Garza, Mercedes Shanae
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2368301 Gonzalez, Ashley
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
170382 GonzalezVelasquez, Alfonso Israel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E891532 GRAJEDA, JOSHUA ROSENDO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E892783 Guzman, Fernando, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2355238 Hernandez, Alexandra Guadalupe Ruiz
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
171407 Kalirai, Amarjit Kaur
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E888030 LAZAYA, LORAINE FLORES
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E892784 Lee, Kachai
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E913455 Lopez, Isaac Benito
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2363009 Madrigal, Orlando Deleija
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E889767 Martinez, Luis Alberto Soto
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
43933 MENDEZ, RICARDO ADRIAN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2296060 Montoya, Maribel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E890024 Morais, Andrew Thomas
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E889800 Ocon, Victor
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
170412 Ortiz, Cesar Reyes
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
46858 Pena, Antonio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
1862 Ramirez, Frank Javier
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
CU057441 Rios, Nestor Cerna
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E895961 Rodriguez, Simonica Nicole
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
169769 SALAZAR, ALYMAY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E889733 Sanchez, Angel Rufino P, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E915643 SANCHEZ, DENISE LOPEZ
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E889792 SAWAN, NOGIVENNAME
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E892785 SINGH, SUKHDEV
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E010741 Soojian, Kort Mckinzie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E889771 SUCILLA, MARIA ESTHER
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E889754 Tatum, Jerry Martin, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
47537 Tebaqui, Anthony Willie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E0015725 Toro, Jessica M
Conditional Release Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E0284307 Toro, Jessica M
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2019110114095605 TORRES, ARMANDO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E913442 Vargas, Priscilla Sarahi
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
134899 Vasquez, Jorge Luis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
46856 Vazquez, Michael
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
CU057440 Velasco, Estefan Chicon
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E888033 Velasco, Gabriel Ruben
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
26324 Viscarra, Efrain
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2361380 WILSON, ALEXIS LEANN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E889768 Woods, Brooke La Nae
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
44984 ZAMBRANO, JOSE SOCORRO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
MM20444 Briones, Jarek Gabriel
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
7HGF004ZG Nishanian, Vahe
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E974291 Rangel, Vincent
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEJ600634-1V4 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
18CEJ600634-2V CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
23CEJ600346-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
23CEJ600454-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
23CEJ600454-1A CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
19CEJ600232-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
24CEJ600278-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
19CEJ600274-6 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600318-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ600386-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
23CEJ600548-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention

Run:  7/11/2024 11:07:01 AM Page: 67 of 71 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
04CEJ600211-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Objection to sealing Record
20CEJ600280-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
23CEJ600477-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Informal Probation Review
23CEJ600355-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600235-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600249-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600277-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600500-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
22CEJ600405-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600390-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ600407-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
24CEJ600415-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
20CEJ600250-5 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

24CEJ600419-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600419-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Settlement Conference

23CEJ600355-2A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
21CEFS01065 County of Fresno vs Angelica Alonso

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
22CEFS00920 County of Fresno vs McArthur Willis, IV

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
21CEFL05254 Jacqueline Fernando vs Ronald Fernando

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
23CEFL00362 Jamar Mcclendon vs Jazmine Hernandez

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
22CEFL04866 Kassandra Munoz vs Javier Gomez, JR

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF24002426 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Friday, July 12, 2024

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24001174 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001177 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002157 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002168 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002176 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002401 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002421 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002432 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002433 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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